
 

PSU ST City County Definition

1 101 NY New York New York, Bronx
2 102 NY Queens Richmond, Kings, Queens
3 103 NY Newburg Westchester, Suffolk, Nassau, Rockland, Orange, Putnam
4 104 NJ/PA Philadelphia Gloucester, Burlington, Camden, Salem / Delaware, Bucks, Montgomery, Philly, Chester
5 105 MA Boston Middlesex, Suffolk, Norfolk, Essex
6 106 PA Pittsburgh Washington, Beaver, Butler, Allegheny, Westmoreland, Fayette
7 107 NJ Newark Essex, Union, Morris, Somerset
8 108 IL Chicago McHenry, Will, Du Page, Cook, Lake, Kane, Dekalb, Kendall, Grundy
9 109 MI Detroit Macomb, Monroe, Oakland, Wayne, Lapeer, St Clair

10 110 MO/IL St. Louis Jefferson, St Louis City, St Louis, St Charles, Franklin/ St Clair, Madison, Clinton, Monroe, Jersey
11 111 OH Clevland Medina, Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, Lorain, Ashtabula
12 112 MN/WI Minneapolis Chisago,Rmsy,Sct,Hennepin,Isanti,Sherburne,Wshngtn,Wright,Dakota,Anoka,Carver/St.Croix, Pierce
13 113 MD/VA/DC DC Metro Charles,Montgomery,Prince George's,/ Arlington, Fairfax, Manassas Pk, 

MD/VA/DC Loudoun,Prince William,Alexandria,Fairfax City,Falls Church City,Manassas City,/
MD/VA/DC DC

14 114 TX Dallas Henderson, Hunt, Collin,Dallas,Kaufman,Ellis,Rockwall,Denton,Tarrant,Johnson,Hood,Parker 
15 115 GA Atlanta Gwnt,DKalb,Clytn,Fultn,Cobb,Dglas,Wlton,Fytte,Pldng,Hnry,Nwtn,Rckdle,Frsyth,Chrkee,Bartow,Pckns,Brow 
16 116 FL Miami Dade, Palm Beach, Broward
17 117 MD Baltimore Carroll, Howard, Baltimore, Harford, Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Queen Anne's
18 118 TX Houston Chambers, Brazoria, Liberty, Ford Bend, Montgomery, Harris, Waller
19 119 CA LA Los Angeles
20 120 CA San Francisco San Mateo, San Francisco, Alameda, Contra Costa,  Marin
21 121 NJ Paterson Passaic, Bergen
22 123 NJ Perth Amboy Middlesex
23 124 NJ Long Branch Monmouth, Ocean
24 125 CT Hartford Hartford, Tolland
25 126 NY Syracuse Oswego, Madison, Onondaga, Cayuga
26 127 PA/NJ Allentown Northhampton, Lehigh, Carbon / Warren
27 129 KS/MO Kansas City Johnson, Leavenworth, Miami, Wyandotte/Jackson, Clay, Cass, Platte, Ray, Clinton, LaFayette
28 131 WI Milwaukee Ozaukee, Milwaukee, Washington, Waukesha
29 132 OH Toledo Ottawa 
30 135 WI Madison Dane
31 137 MI Grand Rapids Kent, Ottawa, Allegan, Muskegon
32 146 GA/TN Chattanooga Walker, Dade, Catoosa / Hamilton, Marion
33 147 AL Birmingham Blount, Shelby, Jefferson, St Clair
34 149 AL Florence Lauderdale, Colbert
35 150 FL Bradenton Manatee
36 151 CO Denver Adams, Jefferson, Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas
37 152 WA Seattle Island, King, Snohomish
38 153 CA Anaheim Orange
39 154 WA Bremerton Kitsap
40 155 CA Sacramento Yolo, Sacramento, Placer, El Dorado
41 159 AZ Phoenix Maricopa, Pinal
42 161 NY Plattsburgh Clinton
43 168 IL Harrisburg Gallatin, Saline
44 171 GA Dalton Whitfield
45 175 SC Dillon Darlington, Dillon, Marlboro
46 176 GA Moultrie Colquitt, Worth
47 179 WY Rock Springs Sweetwater, Uinta
48 180 WA Shelton Mason
49 182 FL Tampa Pinellas, Hernando, Hillsborough, Pasco
50 185 OH/KY/IN Cincinnati Brown, Clermont, Warren, Hamilton / Boone, Campbell, Kenton / Dearborn
51 186 OH Columbus Delaware, Franklin, Pickaway, Fairfield, Madison, Licking
52 189 VA Richmond Richmnd Cty,Henrico,Chesterfld,Hanover,Goochlnd,Powhatan,New Kent,Charles City 
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53 192 TX Austin Bastrop, Caldwell, Travis, Hays, Williamson
54 194 CA San Diego San Diego
55 195 CA San Bernardino San Bernardino, Riverside
56 200 TX Livingston Polk, San Jacinto, Trinity, Tyler
57 301 CT Middletown Middlesex
58 302 PA Wilkes Barre Columbia, Lackawanna, Luzerne, Wyoming
59 303 PA Johnstown Cambria, Somerset
60 304 MA Plymouth Plymouth
61 305 NY Rochester Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Orleans, Wayne
62 306 WI Green Bay Brown
63 307 KS Topeka Shawnee
64 308 OH/WV Weirton Jefferson/Brooke, Hancock
65 309 MI Flint Genesee
66 310 MN St. Cloud Stearns, Benton
67 311 AL Huntsville Limestone, Madison
68 312 NC Greenville Pitt
69 313 AR Fayetteville Benton, Washington
70 314 NC/SC Charlotte Cabarrus, Gaston, Lincoln, Mecklenburg, Rowan, Union/York
71 315 TX Marshall Gregg, Harrison, Upshur
72 316 OK Lawton Comanche
73 317 FL Winter Haven Polk
74 318 KY/IN Louisville Bullitt, Jefferson, Oldham/Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott
75 319 NC Winston Salem Alamance, Davidson, Davie, Forsyth, Guilford, Randolph, Stokes, Yadkin
76 320 FL Fort Myers Lee
77 321 FL Daytona Bch Flagler, Volusia
78 322 NM Santa Fe Los Alamos, Santa Fe
79 323 AZ Tucson Pima
80 324 NE Lexington Dawson, Gosper
81 325 MO Waynesville Maries, Pulaski
82 326 IA Fort Madison Van Buren, Lee
83 327 MI Cheboygan Emmet, Cheboygan
84 328 MO Caruthersville Dunklin, Pemiscot
85 329 MI/OH Hillsdale Hillsdale/Williams
86 330 MI West Branch Crawford, Missaukee, Montmorency, Oscoda, Presque Isle, Roscommon
87 331 FL Arcadia Desoto
88 332 WV Summersville Braxton, Nicholas
89 333 TX Kerrville Bandera, Gillespie, Kerr, Kimble, Real
90 334 TN Crossville White, Cumberland
91 335 KY Marion Crittenden, Livingston, Union
92 336 TN Waynesboro Decatur, Hardin, Perry, Wayne
93 337 NC Shelby Cleveland
94 338 NC Laurinburg Robeson, Scotland
95 339 OH Wilmington Clinton
96 340 PA Coudersport Cameron, Potter
97 341 AL Greenville Wilcox, Butler, Lowndes
98 342 NV Elko Elko
99 401 CA Stockton San Joaquin

100 407 LA Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge, Ascension, Livingston, West Baton Rouge
101 409 NM Albuquerque Bernalillo, Sandoval, Valencia
102 410 NV Las Vegas Clark
103 413 NY Binghamton (Susquehanna) / Tioga, Broome
104 414 PR Mayaguez Mayaguez, Anasco, Hormigueros, Cabo Rojo, San German, Sabana Grande
105 415 PR San Juan Bayamon, Canovanas, Carolina, Guaynabo, Loiza, 
106 416 PR Caguas Caguas, Gurabo, San Lorenzo, Cidra, Cayey
107 418 WA Tacoma Pierce
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1 147 AL Birmingham Blount, Shelby, Jefferson, St Clair
2 149 AL Florence Lauderdale, Colbert
3 311 AL Huntsville Limestone, Madison
4 341 AL Greenville Wilcox, Butler, Lowndes
5 313 AR Fayetteville Benton, Washington
6 159 AZ Phoenix Maricopa, Pinal
7 323 AZ Tucson Pima
8 119 CA LA Los Angeles
9 120 CA San Francisco San Mateo, San Francisco, Alameda, Contra Costa,  Marin

10 153 CA Anaheim Orange
11 155 CA Sacramento Yolo, Sacramento, Placer, El Dorado
12 194 CA San Diego San Diego
13 195 CA San Bernardino San Bernardino, Riverside
14 401 CA Stockton San Joaquin
15 151 CO Denver Adams, Jefferson, Arapahoe, Boulder, Denver, Douglas
16 125 CT Hartford Hartford, Tolland
17 301 CT Middletown Middlesex
18 116 FL Miami Dade, Palm Beach, Broward
19 150 FL Bradenton Manatee
20 182 FL Tampa Pinellas, Hernando, Hillsborough, Pasco
21 317 FL Winter Haven Polk
22 320 FL Fort Myers Lee
23 321 FL Daytona Bch Flagler, Volusia
24 331 FL Arcadia Desoto
25 115 GA Atlanta Gwnt,DKalb,Clytn,Fultn,Cobb,Dglas,Wlton,Fytte,Pldng,Hnry,Nwtn,Rckdle,Frsyth,Chrkee,Bartow,Pckns,Brow 
26 171 GA Dalton Whitfield
27 176 GA Moultrie Colquitt, Worth
28 146 GA/TN Chattanooga Walker, Dade, Catoosa / Hamilton, Marion
29 326 IA Fort Madison Van Buren, Lee
30 108 IL Chicago McHenry, Will, Du Page, Cook, Lake, Kane, Dekalb, Kendall, Grundy
31 168 IL Harrisburg Gallatin, Saline
32 307 KS Topeka Shawnee
33 129 KS/MO Kansas City Johnson, Leavenworth, Miami, Wyandotte/Jackson, Clay, Cass, Platte, Ray, Clinton, LaFayette
34 335 KY Marion Crittenden, Livingston, Union
35 318 KY/IN Louisville Bullitt, Jefferson, Oldham/Clark, Floyd, Harrison, Scott
36 407 LA Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge, Ascension, Livingston, West Baton Rouge
37 105 MA Boston Middlesex, Suffolk, Norfolk, Essex
38 304 MA Plymouth Plymouth
39 117 MD Baltimore Carroll, Howard, Baltimore, Harford, Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Queen Anne's
40 113 MD/VA/DC DC Metro Charles,Montgomery,Prince George's,/ Arlington, Fairfax, Manassas Pk, 

MD/VA/DC Loudoun,Prince William,Alexandria,Fairfax City,Falls Church City,Manassas City,/
MD/VA/DC DC

41 109 MI Detroit Macomb, Monroe, Oakland, Wayne, Lapeer, St Clair
42 137 MI Grand Rapids Kent, Ottawa, Allegan, Muskegon
43 309 MI Flint Genesee
44 327 MI Cheboygan Emmet, Cheboygan
45 330 MI West Branch Crawford, Missaukee, Montmorency, Oscoda, Presque Isle, Roscommon
46 329 MI/OH Hillsdale Hillsdale/Williams
47 310 MN St. Cloud Stearns, Benton
48 112 MN/WI Minneapolis Chisago,Rmsy,Sct,Hennepin,Isanti,Sherburne,Wshngtn,Wright,Dakota,Anoka,Carver/St.Croix, Pierce
49 325 MO Waynesville Maries, Pulaski
50 328 MO Caruthersville Dunklin, Pemiscot
51 110 MO/IL St. Louis Jefferson, St Louis City, St Louis, St Charles, Franklin/ St Clair, Madison, Clinton, Monroe, Jersey
52 312 NC Greenville Pitt
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53 319 NC Winston Salem Alamance, Davidson, Davie, Forsyth, Guilford, Randolph, Stokes, Yadkin
54 337 NC Shelby Cleveland
55 338 NC Laurinburg Robeson, Scotland
56 314 NC/SC Charlotte Cabarrus, Gaston, Lincoln, Mecklenburg, Rowan, Union/York
57 324 NE Lexington Dawson, Gosper
58 107 NJ Newark Essex, Union, Morris, Somerset
59 121 NJ Paterson Passaic, Bergen
60 123 NJ Perth Amboy Middlesex
61 124 NJ Long Branch Monmouth, Ocean
62 104 NJ/PA Philadelphia Gloucester, Burlington, Camden, Salem / Delaware, Bucks, Montgomery, Philly, Chester
63 322 NM Santa Fe Los Alamos, Santa Fe
64 409 NM Albuquerque Bernalillo, Sandoval, Valencia
65 342 NV Elko Elko
66 410 NV Las Vegas Clark
67 101 NY New York New York, Bronx
68 102 NY Queens Richmond, Kings, Queens
69 103 NY Newburg Westchester, Suffolk, Nassau, Rockland, Orange, Putnam
70 126 NY Syracuse Oswego, Madison, Onondaga, Cayuga
71 161 NY Plattsburgh Clinton
72 305 NY Rochester Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Orleans, Wayne
73 413 NY Binghamton (Susquehanna) / Tioga, Broome
74 111 OH Clevland Medina, Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, Lorain, Ashtabula
75 132 OH Toledo Ottawa 
76 186 OH Columbus Delaware, Franklin, Pickaway, Fairfield, Madison, Licking
77 339 OH Wilmington Clinton
78 185 OH/KY/IN Cincinnati Brown, Clermont, Warren, Hamilton / Boone, Campbell, Kenton / Dearborn
79 308 OH/WV Weirton Jefferson/Brooke, Hancock
80 316 OK Lawton Comanche
81 106 PA Pittsburgh Washington, Beaver, Butler, Allegheny, Westmoreland, Fayette
82 302 PA Wilkes Barre Columbia, Lackawanna, Luzerne, Wyoming
83 303 PA Johnstown Cambria, Somerset
84 340 PA Coudersport Cameron, Potter
85 127 PA/NJ Allentown Northhampton, Lehigh, Carbon / Warren
86 414 PR Mayaguez Mayaguez, Anasco, Hormigueros, Cabo Rojo, San German, Sabana Grande
87 415 PR San Juan Bayamon, Canovanas, Carolina, Guaynabo, Loiza, 
88 416 PR Caguas Caguas, Gurabo, San Lorenzo, Cidra, Cayey
89 175 SC Dillon Darlington, Dillon, Marlboro
90 334 TN Crossville White, Cumberland
91 336 TN Waynesboro Decatur, Hardin, Perry, Wayne
92 114 TX Dallas Henderson, Hunt, Collin,Dallas,Kaufman,Ellis,Rockwall,Denton,Tarrant,Johnson,Hood,Parker 
93 118 TX Houston Chambers, Brazoria, Liberty, Ford Bend, Montgomery, Harris, Waller
94 192 TX Austin Bastrop, Caldwell, Travis, Hays, Williamson
95 200 TX Livingston Polk, San Jacinto, Trinity, Tyler
96 315 TX Marshall Gregg, Harrison, Upshur
97 333 TX Kerrville Bandera, Gillespie, Kerr, Kimble, Real
98 189 VA Richmond Richmnd Cty,Henrico,Chesterfld,Hanover,Goochlnd,Powhatan,New Kent,Charles City 
99 152 WA Seattle Island, King, Snohomish

100 154 WA Bremerton Kitsap
101 180 WA Shelton Mason
102 418 WA Tacoma Pierce
103 131 WI Milwaukee Ozaukee, Milwaukee, Washington, Waukesha
104 135 WI Madison Dane
105 306 WI Green Bay Brown
106 332 WV Summersville Braxton, Nicholas
107 179 WY Rock Springs Sweetwater, Uinta
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